NORTH BEACH WATER DISTRICT RESOLUTION 2-2024

A RESOLUTION OF THE NORTH BEACH WATER DISTRICT, ADOPTING WATER USE EFFICIENCY GOALS

WHEREAS, the North Beach Water District ("District") owns and operates a water system which provides potable water and fire protection water flow to residents and businesses within the North Beach Water District Retail Service Area; and

WHEREAS, the North Beach Water District desires to establish a water conservation goal to comply with Department of Health regulations and to conserve water resources; and

WHEREAS, the water conservation goals adopted hereunder are consistent with the relevant provisions of the District's Water System Plan;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE NORTH BEACH WATER DISTRICT, DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The North Beach Water District hereby adopts the following goals:

- Goal 1 (Demand) Reduce the average day consumption per Equivalent Residential Unit (ERU_{ADD}) by 0.5 percent per year for the next 10 years (2025-2034).
- Goal 2 (Supply) Reduce Distribution System Leakage (DSL) to no more than 10 percent of net production by 2030.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage.

PASSED by the Board of Commissioners this 16th day of December, 2024.

APPROVED by the Board of Commissioners this 16th day of December, 2024.

Brian Sheldon, Commissioner Position #1
Gary Flood, Commissioner
Position #2
Glenn Ripley, Commissioner
Position #3
1 0510011 110